

**Spl.C.S. No. 48/2024
Raju Vs. Raju & Oth.**

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

Defendant no. 1, 3, 5 and 7 filed V.P. on last date and sought time to file W.S. and say. Defendant no. 9 to 12 filed V.P. on last date and sought time to file W.S. and say. Defendant no. 15 and 16 have also appeared.

2] Copy of track consignment shows that summons and notice sent through RPAD was delivered to addressee i.e. defendant no. 2 on 22.05.2024.

3] Copy of track consignment shows that summons and notice sent through RPAD was delivered to addressee i.e. defendant no. 4 on 22.05.2024.

4] Copy of track consignment shows that summons and notice sent through RPAD was delivered to addressee i.e. defendant no. 6 on 18.05.2024.

5] Copy of track consignment shows that summons and notice sent through RPAD was delivered to addressee i.e. defendant no. 8 on 24.05.2024.

6] Copy of track consignment shows that summons and notice sent through RPAD was delivered to addressee i.e. defendant no. 13 on 28.05.2024.

7] Copy of track consignment shows that summons and notice sent through RPAD was delivered to addressee i.e. defendant no. 14 on 28.05.2024.

8] However, defendant no. 2, 4, 6, 8, 13 and 14 have not appeared. Therefore, I pass following order.

ORDER

Suit shall be kept on next date for ex-parte order against defendants no. 2, 4, 6, 8, 13 and 14.

Sd/-

Umred.
Dated: 24/06/2024.

[S. G. Landge]
Civil Judge Sr. Dn., Umred,
Dist. Nagpur.

Spl.C.S. No. 48/2024
Raju Vs. Raju & Oth.

ORDER BELOW EXH. 30

Read. Heard. Defendant nos. 9 to 12 have applied for time to file W.S. and say. Application is objected on behalf of plaintiff by submitting that interim injunction application is pending. It is orally submitted on behalf of plaintiff that above defendants are about to sell out suit land. This contention has been denied by the defendants. Except the oral submission on behalf of plaintiff, nothing is placed on record to support it. Therefore, I pass following order.

ORDER

Time till next date is granted to above defendants to file W.S. and say.

Sd/-

Umred.
Dated: 24/06/2024.

[S. G. Landge]
Civil Judge Sr. Dn., Umred,
Dist. Nagpur.

Certificate

"I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are word to word same as per original order".

Name of Stenographer : **Mr. S. K. Awandkar**
Stenographer (Gr.II)

Court Name : Civil Judge Senior Division, Umred.