

Spl.C.S.No. 48/2024

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

Advocate Shri Khanorkar, Smt. Bhure and Shri Dhote have filed V.P. vide Exh. 10 for defendant No. 1, 3, 5 and 7.

2. Shri Mandavkar has filed V.P. vide Exh. 13 for defendant No. 9 to 12.

3. Suit is kept for passing Ex-parte order against defendant No. 2, 4, 6, 8, 13 and 14.

4. Defendant No. 15 & 16 have appeared. But, defendant No. 16 alone has filed W.S. vide Exh. 46. Thus, defendant No. 15 has not filed W.S..

5. Copy of proposed W.S. for defendant No. 1, 3 and 8 is placed on record. It bears signature of Ld. Advocate Shri Mandavkar. Therefore, this fact needs to be explained as to how Shri Mandavkar has signed it when he has not filed V.P. for them.

6. Suit is kept for ex-parte order against defendant No. 8. Without appearance and filing V.P., by this defendant, W.S. of that defendant No. 8 is sought to be placed on record. Ld. Advocate concern to take note of it and comply.

7. Pursis vide Exh. 43 is filed by Shri Mandavkar mentioning therein that above proposed W.S. be treated as W.S. of defendant No. 2, 4 to 7, 9 and 10. Here again suit is kept for Ex-parte order against defendant No. 2, 4 & 6. Ld. Advocate concern to take note of it and to take further step.

8. I have passed this order to bring forth above confusion so that it will be cleared.

Umred.
Dated: 26.08.2024.

[S. G. Landge]
Civil Judge Sr. Dn., Umred,
Dist. Nagpur.

Certificate

“I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file are word to word same as per original”.

Name of Stenographer : Mrs. Kavita M. Balpande
Stenographer (Gr.II)